Securities and Exchange Commission on August 25, 2017, which is incorporated by reference herein).

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative of what the combined company�s results of operations actually would have been had the
Transaction been completed at the date indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined statement of income

Edgar Filing: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 105

does not purport to project the future operating results of the combined company and does not give consideration to
the impact of cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that the combined company may achieve as a
result of the Transaction or the costs necessary to achieve these cost savings, operating synergies or revenue
enhancements.

F-1

Edgar Filing: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

(In thousands, except per share data)

Parker-
Hannifin

Corporation
(see Note 1)

CLARCOR
Inc.

(see Note
1)

Reclassification
adjustments
(see Note

1)

Pro Forma
Transaction
Adjustments
(see Note 2)

Pro Forma
Combined

Net sales $ 12,029,312 $ 906,522 $ �  $ �  $ 12,935,834
Cost of sales 9,188,962 607,994 �  10,960 2(a) 9,807,916

Gross profit 2,840,350 298,528 �  (10,960) 3,127,918
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 1,453,935 219,536 �  (36,132) 2(b) 1,637,339
Interest expense 162,436 5,129 �  44,602 2(c) 212,167
Interest income �  (383) 383 �  �
Other (income) expense, net (104,662) 849 (383) �  (104,196)

Income before income taxes 1,328,641 73,397 �  (19,430) 1,382,608
Income taxes 344,797 29,905 �  18,810 2(d) 393,512

Net income 983,844 43,492 �  (38,240) 989,096
Less: Noncontrolling interests in
subsidiaries� earnings 432 80 �  �  512

Net income attributable to
common shareholders $ 983,412 $ 43,412 $ �  $ (38,240) $ 988,584

Earnings per share attributable
to common shareholders:
Basic $ 7.37 $ 7.29

Diluted $ 7.25 $ 7.41

Average shares outstanding
during period - Basic 133,377,547 133,377,547
Average shares outstanding
during period - Diluted 135,559,764 135,559,764

F-2

Edgar Filing: PARKER HANNIFIN CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

(Dollars in thousands)

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of income has been prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Securities
Exchange Commission Regulation S-X. The historical consolidated statement of income has been adjusted in the